



Shivam TechSolution Pvt Ltd
 Unit No.524, 5th Floor, Emerald Plaza,
 Sector-65, Gurgaon-122018
 GSTIN: 06ABECS3920K1ZA
 State Name: Gurugram
 PAN No: ABECS3920K

② Staty and Fooding for 2 members in JAL scope.
 ③ ESI/PF - Paddy etc.

STPL/SD409/2022-23

Feb. 25, 2023

To
 Jindal Aluminium

Subject: Offer for CCTV Solution Materials

We thank you for your requirement for CCTV Solution materials. We are enclosing herewith:

PRICE SCHEDULE

Remarks
 Note: ① Installation Charges - Rs. 32500
 → Cable Laying 240mts @ Rs. 5/- Per m
 → 2 4U RACK 2 nos @ Rs. 2450/- Ea.
 → Camera Installation 4 nos @ Rs. 350/- Ea.
 Payment will be made of actual work done certified by Jindal & party supervisor.

Final Rate
 Rs. 52600
 Rs. 6080
 Rs. 5107
 Rs. 2100
 Rs. 16000
 Rs. 580
 Rs. 6000
 Rs. 4350
 Rs. 4898
 Rs. 14750

S. No.	Product Description	Qty	Price per Unit	Amount
01.	64 CHANNEL NVR WITH 8 SATA PORTS DS-8664NI-I8, 8 SATA PORT	01	68000.00	68000.00
02.	Hikvision DS-2CD3T56G2-4IS 5 MP IP BULLET CAMERA	40	7200.00	2,88,000.00
03.	RJ 45 Connector → D-Link make.	100	10.00	1000.00
04.	8Port Ethernet switch → D-Link make - Gigaswitch.	4	2100.00	8400.00
05.	WD 8TB HDD → seagate / wd - make	03	16100.00	48,000.00
06.	2U PVC RACK → D-Link	07	600.00	4200.00
07.	D-LINK/DEHUA 8+2 CH POE GIGABYTE SWITCH - D-Link / Dehua.	07	6600.00	46,200.00
08.	CAT 6 CABLE (305Mtr /bundle) - D-Link	8	15,200.00/Bundle	121,600.00
09.	6U RACK, Rack 6u with accessories - D-Link.	01	4500.00	4500.00

Note: Installation Charges will be extra.

warranty: camera: 2 years
 switches - one year
 NVR & hard disc - 2 years

COMMERCIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

- Prices: - The above quoted prices are exclusive of Taxes GST@18%
- Validity: - 7 days from the date of the proposal.
- Delivery: - 3-4 days after confirmation.
- Payment: - 100% along with the PO.

For Shivam TechSolutions Private Limited

Susmita
 9717933244

Discussed with
 Mr. Susmita and agreed
 above.

(Signature)
 10/03/23

CHECK LIST

DISCOUNT - d Rate as above

PRICE BASIS : FOR BHIWADI... FOR-JAL BLD

P & F : INCL ✓ / EXTRA _____

GST/IGST : GST: 18% Extra

DELIVERY : One week.

PAYMENT : 50% basic + 100% GST within 7 days from the date of receipt of material.
 GC/WC/TC → Balance within 30 day from the date of supply.

VALIDITY : _____

CHECKED BY: Rajgopal.



J. G. India

201, Krish Square, Main Road, Bhiwadi - 301019 (Raj.)
 Tel: + 91-1493 - 494001, 9667216610 Email : jgindia@gmail.com

Sales & Service - CCTV, Epabx, Intercom, Attendance Systems, Fire Alarm, Office Automation & IT Products

Quotation :

Dt : 09.02.2022

Jindal Aluminium Ltd., Bhiwadi

Dear Sir,

We refer to our discussion held and we are pleased to quote as follows

	Particulars	Make	Qty.	Rate	Amount
1	64 CH NVR Model No. DS-8664NI-I8 8 sata ports	Hikvision	1 Pc.	66,500.00	66,500.00
2	IP Network Bullet Night Vision Camera 5MP Model No. DS-2CD3T56G2-4IS	Hikvision	40 Pcs.	7,150.00	2,86,000.00
3	HDD 8 TB Surveillance SVV	Seagate	3 Pcs.	15,800.00	47,400.00
4	8+2 CH POE All ports Gigabyte	Dahua/ Dlink	7 Pcs.	7,400.00	51,800.00
5	Poe Rack IP66 with PDU (required for POE mount)		7 Pcs.	1,850.00	12,950.00
6	IP 66 Junction Box		40 Pcs.	60.00	2,400.00
7	Rack 6u with accessories bigger compatible size for 64ch NVR	Dynamic	1 Pc.	6,200.00	6,200.00
8	RJ 45 Connector 100 Pcs.	Dlink	1 Box	520.00	520.00
9	8 Port Switch Gigabyte	Dlink	4 Pcs.	1,750.00	7,000.00
10	Cat 6 Roll 305 Mtrs each roll - Armoured	Dlink	8 Rolls approx	16,200.00	1,29,600.00
11	Installation Charges for complete setup including cable laying including reinstallation of old 5-6 cameras				36,000.00
Total Approx Estimate before GST					6,46,370.00

Final Price

Rs. 62,000/-
 Rs. 7125/-
 Rs. 15800/-
 Rs. 7400/-
 Rs. 1850/-
 Rs. 60/-
 Rs. 6200/-
 Rs. 520/-
 Rs. 1750/-
 Rs. 5311/-
 Rs. 34000/-

Terms & Conditions:

1. Payment - 40% Advance, 40% on delivery of material and balance against completion of work.
2. Taxes will be charged extra @ 18%.
3. Product Warranty - 2 years, Service Warranty - 1 year
4. Cabling, Power Supply, Accessories are extra & not covered under Warranty/AMC.
5. Power Connections, Pole and its fabrications or any civil work required to be done by client.
6. Subject to Bhiwadi Jurisdiction.

NO WARRANTY/AMC ON ANY DAMAGE CAUSED DUE TO SUPERNATURAL CAUSE, LIKE STORM, FLOOD, PHYSICAL DAMAGE, HIGH OR LOW VOLTAGE

"All you have in Business is your reputation - so its very important to keep your words"

CHECK LIST

DISCOUNT of Rates as above
 BASIS : FOR BHIWADI
 FOR - JAL BWA
 GST/IGST : 18% Extra
 DELIVERY : 7 days from order
 PAYMENT : 75% with 100% P.T. after receipt, within 7 days
 GCW/CIC : Balance material supply and installation charges after total Max. 7 days
 VALIDITY : 7 days
 CHECKED BY :

Warranty
 → For supplied - 2 years
 → For service - 1 year
 Discussed with client above
 No goal above
 06/03/22

JAVA SYSTEMS

27, Shreenivas, 2nd cross, 8th Main, Bhuvaneshwari Nagar,
T, Dasarahalli, Bangalore-560057. Mob: 9845268335
www.javasystems.net

GSTIN:29AAVPU3129P1ZJ

QUOTATION

To	
Jindal Aluminium Ltd	Qtn No:159/dt 14-02-2023
BHIWADI DIVISION	
SP-2/333, RICCO INDUSTRIAL AREA,, BHIWADI, ALWAR-301019,	

Dear Sir
We refer the discussions had with you, please find our best prices for supply of below materials

SL. No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price (Rs.)	Total (Rs.)
1	HIK VISION 5MP IP BULLET CAMERA.Model No. DS-2CD3T56G2-4IS,	44 Nos	6,400.00	2,81,600.00
2	ARMOURED CAT-6 CABLE.MAKE-D-LINK CAT6 UTP 4 PR ARM. 305 MTR, CU.PVC CABLE BLACK,	2440Mtrs	54.00	1,31,760.00
3	D Link - 8 port ethernet GB switch	4 Nos	1,750.00	7,000.00
4	CONNECTOR RJ45.MAKE-DLINK,	100 Nos	5.00	500.00
5	6U RACK,Rack 6u with accessories, bigger compatible size for 64ch NVR	1 No	5,000.00	5,000.00
6	8+2 CH POE GIGABYTE SWITCH.MAKE:-Dahua/DLINK,	7 Nos	4,700.00	32,900.00
7	POE RACK IP66 WITH PDU FOR POE MOUNT, PLASTIC	7 Nos	600.00	4,200.00
8	SUPPLY OF HIKVISION MAKE 64 CHANNEL NVR WITH 8 SATA PORTS.MODEL:-DS-8664NI-18. 8 SATA PORT,	1 No	54,000.00	54,000.00
9	HDD 8 TB.HDD 8 TB Surveillance SVV,	3 Nos	16,000.00	48,000.00
	Total			5,64,960.00
	GST 18%			1,01,692.80
	G TOTAL			6,66,652.80

Terms & Conditions

CHECK LIST

Warranty: NVR, Camera Hard disk 2 years; Switches 1 year

Delivery: Immediate; Validity: 10 days

Payment: 100% advance along with 10%

Now we look forward for your valued order which will receive our attention all the times,

For JAVA SYSTEMS

USHA V

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

Installation not considered in above since party is from Bangalore and page for installation in Bhiwadi

DISCOUNT : 10%

PRICE BASIS : FOR BHIWADI

P & F : INCL. / EXTRA

GST/IGST : 18%

DELIVERY : 10 days

PAYMENT : 50% with 100% GST within 7 day after receipt of material

WARRANTY : for camera, NVR and hard disk - 2 years

VALIDITY : switches and cable one year.

CHECKED BY : Rajopal.

Discussed with MRS. USHA and not of send to address post



PERFORMA INVOICE

ASCENT TECHNO SOLUTION

BANK COLONY SHOP NO 2, WARD NO 8 TAURU
HARYANA, PIN-122105

GSTIN : 06FZJPS9321H1ZW

Tel. : 9896369565 email : sam_s786@hotmail.com

Party Details :

JINDAL ALUMINIUM LIMITED
SP-2/333, RICCO INDUSTRIAL AREA
BHIWADI, ALWAR RAJ-301019

GSTIN / UIN : 08AAACJ4324M1ZH
Payment Terms : ADVANCED 100%
PO No & Date : UNDER PROCESSING

Quotation No. : 125
Dated : 13-02-2023
GR/RR No. :
Transport : SELF
Vehicle No. :
Station : BHIWADI
E-Way Bill No. :
Mode of Transpo : BY HAND
Delivery Time : 3 DAYS

S.N.	Description of Goods	HSN/SAC Code	Qty.	Unit	List Price	Discount	IGST Rate	IGST Amount	Amount()
1.	HIKVISION 64 CH NVR 8SATA DS-8664NI-I8	85211019	1.00	Pcs.	54,000.00	0.00 %	18.00 %	9,720.00	63,720.00
2.	HIKVISION 5 MP IP DS-2CD3T56G2-4IS DS-2CD3T56G2-4IS	8525	44.00	Pcs.	6,400.00	0.00 %	18.00 %	50,688.00	3,32,288.00
3.	HDD SURVEILLANCE 8 TB	8523	3.00	Pcs.	16,000.00	0.00 %	18.00 %	8,640.00	56,640.00
4.	POE SWITCH FULL GIGABIT 8+2 FULL GIGABYTE DLINK/CP PLUS	8514	7.00	Pcs.	4,700.00	0.00 %	18.00 %	5,922.00	38,822.00
5.	POE RACK IP66 WITH PDU	8473	7.00	Pcs.	600.00	0.00 %	18.00 %	756.00	4,956.00
6.	IP 66 JUNCTION BOX	8536903084	40.00	Pcs.	350.00	0.00 %	18.00 %	2,520.00	16,520.00
7.	RACK 6 U DYNAMIC WITH ACCESSORIES 2 FAN, 1 PDU 6 AMP, 1 SELF	8473	1.00	Pcs.	5,000.00	0.00 %	18.00 %	900.00	5,900.00
8.	DLINK RJ45-NPG-5E1TRA	8536	1.00	Pcs.	500.00	0.00 %	18.00 %	90.00	590.00
9.	D-LINK 8 PORT GIGA SWITCH	8517	4.00	Pcs.	2,450.00	0.00 %	18.00 %	1,764.00	11,564.00
10.	CAT 6 D-LINK ARMoured CABLE	8544	2,440.00	Metre	54.00	0.00 %	18.00 %	23,716.80	1,55,476.80
11.	CABLE LAYING	9987	2,440.00	Metre	20.00	0.00 %	18.00 %	8,784.00	57,584.00
12.	INSTALLATION	9987	40.00	Pcs.	1,000.00	0.00 %	18.00 %	7,200.00	47,200.00

CHECK LIST

DISCOUNT Rates as above

Add : Rounded Off (+)

7,91,260.80
0.20

PRICE BASIS : FOR BHIWADI Grand Total 5,028.00 Units

7,91,261.00

Tax Rate Taxable Amt. IGST Amt. Total Tax

18% 6,70,840.00 120,700.80 1,20,700.80

Rupees Seven Lakh Ninety One Thousand Two Hundred Sixty One Only

DELIVERY : one week
PAYMENT : 7 days from the date of receipt of material and installation charges after completion of work.
GC/NC/TC : warranty:
VALIDITY :
CHECKED BY : Rajgopal

For ASCENT TECHNO SOLUTION
Authorised Signatory